

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 14747/2025

Mohan Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 14416/2025
2. S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 14746/2025

---

|                   |   |                       |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ravindra Singh    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ramesh Dewasi, PP |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

**Order**

**29/01/2026**

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list these matters after three weeks.

**(KULDEEP MATHUR),J**

47-49 divya/-