

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Interim Bail Application No.
14416/2025

Bhajan Lal S/o Shri Ranjeet Singh @ Babu Ram, Aged About 31
Years, Resident Of Khokharia Police Station Kaparda, District
Jodhpur, (At Present Lodged In Central Jail Jodhpur)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kailash Khilery, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prem Singh, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

12/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdrawal of the
interim bail application.

Accordingly, the interim bail application stands disposed of as
withdrawn.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J